

Money Suit-293/2024
CNR-WB-CB01-003320-2024

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 04, dated 07/11/2025

Today is fixed for report of the Mediator.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

“Non-starter” report is received and the same is kept with the record.

Respondent is absent and takes no step today.

None appears and moves for him.

In view of the above, the respondent is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be fixed for exparte against him.

Fix 17/12/2025 for show cause by the respondent *i.d. to exparte*.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge
Cooch-Behar