

Matrimonial Suit No. 293 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-003320-2024)

**Present: Smt. S.N. Chakrabarti. (J.O. Code- WB00584)
District Judge, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 05

17.12.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the respondent *i.d. to ex-parte*.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Show cause is not filed by the respondent.

It is now 01:20 p.m.

On repeated calls, none moves or appears on behalf of the respondent.

Hence, the instant suit runs ex-parte against respondent.

Fix **07.01.2026** for ex-parte hearing.

Sd/- S.N. Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch Behar**