

Matrimonial Suit-293/2024
CNR-WB-CB01-003320-2024

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 07, dated 09/03/2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No steps.

None moves.

No adverse order today.

The case is adjourned today as per resolution of local Bar regarding “No to pass any adverse order on account of 12th Election of Bar Council of West Bengal on 09.03.26 and 10.03.26.”

Fix **13.05.2026** for exparte hearing.

Sd/- N. Khesong

District Judge
Cooch-Behar